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Immunize WA Provider Recognition Program Awardees 
 Congratulations to the clinics receiving awards through the 2025 Immunize WA 
Provider Recognition Program! Thank you for your strong commitment to keeping 
your patients up to date on their immunizations. 
 
Childhood Immunizations 
Percentage of the clinic’s patients aged 24–35 months who are up to date with 
the HEDIS Combo 10 series: 4 DTaP, 3 Polio, 1 MMR, 3 Hib, 3 Hep B, 1 Varicella, 4 
PCV, 1 Hep A, 2 Rotavirus, and 2 Influenza doses. 

Gold Level 
80% or higher coverage rates 

Clinic Name Coverage Rate 
UW Medicine Primary Care - Fremont 100% 
Greenlake Primary Care 100% 
Intergalactic Pediatrics 87% 
International Community Health Center - Shoreline   87% 
Virginia Mason Franciscan Health - Westwood 82% 
RENTON PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES 82% 
North Seattle Pediatrics 82% 
ICHS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT MEDICAL 82% 
Pacific Medical Center- Beacon Hill Primary Care  81% 
ICHS-Holly Park  81% 
PacMed Canyon Park Clinic 81% 
Pediatrics by Design 81% 
Optum Madison Pediatrics  80% 
Bainbridge Pediatrics 80% 
Allegro Pediatrics Bothell 80% 
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Silver Level 
70 - 79% coverage rates 

Clinic Name Coverage Rate 
UW Primary Care Kirkland  79% 
Swedish West Seattle Pediatrics 79% 
Allegro Pediatrics Bridle Trails 79% 
Swedish Edmonds Pediatrics  78% 
Puffin Pediatrics  78% 
Sound Pediatrics 78% 
Richmond Pediatrics  74% 
The Kids Clinic 74% 
Allegro Pediatrics Redmond 73% 
Kaiser Permanente Rainier Medical Center 71% 
Virginia Mason Franciscan Health - West Seattle 70% 

 

Bronze Level (Childhood) 
70% and above coverage rates 

Percentage of the clinic’s patients aged 24–35 months who are up to date with 4 
DTaP, 3 Polio, 1 MMR, 3 Hib, 3 Hep B, 1 Varicella, and 4 PCV (HEDIS 4313314 
series). 

Clinic Name Coverage Rate 
PCHS @ Madrona Heights 100% 
Overlake Sammamish Primary Care 100% 
Chuckanut Family Medicine 100% 
Forks Family Medical Clinic 100% 
Quileute Health Center 100% 
Sound Family Health 100% 
The Doctors Clinic Silverdale 100% 
Overlake Newcastle Primary Care  100% 
DawnMD Medical Clinic  100% 
Optum Care Totem Lake Family Medicine 100% 
Lower Elwha Health Department 100% 
Member Plus Family Health 100% 
Lake Serene Clinic 100% 
Silver Lake Clinic 100% 
Wahluke Clinic 99% 
Bellingham Bay Family Medicine 93% 
Bellingham Bay Family Medicine  93% 
Othello Clinic 90% 
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Pediatrics for You 90% 
Swofford and Halma Clinic 90% 
Providence Medical Group Marysville  89% 
UWNC Issaquah  89% 
Family Health Centers Brewster Jay Ave 89% 
Yakima Clinic 87% 
Allegro Pediatrics Sammamish 87% 
Allegro Pediatrics Issaquah Highlands 87% 
Toppenish Medical-Dental Clinic 86% 
North Olympic Healthcare Network - Eastside Health Center 86% 
Allegro Pediatrics Redmond Ridge 86% 
Denny Murphy 86% 
Grandview Clinic 86% 
Kaiser Permanente Factoria Medical Center 85% 
PMG NW WA MC Pediatrics 85% 
Allegro Pediatrics Totem Lake 85% 
Unify Community Health - NE 84% 
KPWA Bellevue Medical Center - Primary Care 84% 
EvergreenHealth Lakeshore Totem Lake 84% 
Swedish Pediatrics Meadow Creek  84% 
11th Avenue Family Medicine Clinic 83% 
East Wenatchee CVCH Medical 83% 
Franklin Medical 83% 
Pasco Clinic 83% 
Eppel Family Medicine 83% 
Northwest Pediatrics Rochester 83% 
NEST CHILDREN'S CLINIC 83% 
Jamestown Family Health Clinic 83% 
Allegro Pediatrics Factoria 83% 
Swedish Renton Primary Care 83% 
WVC Pediatrics 82% 
Spokane Pediatrics 82% 
South Sound Pediatrics 82% 
West Valley Family Health and OBGYN 81% 
Chelan CVCH Medical 81% 
Clare Medical 81% 
Family Health Associates 81% 
Olympia Pediatrics 81% 
Mary Bridge Children's Pediatrics MultiCare Maple Valley 81% 
Kaiser Permanente Silverdale Medical Center 81% 
Northwest Pediatrics East 81% 
EvergreenHealth Primary Care, Kenmore 81% 
Lincoln Avenue 80% 
Mid-Valley Community Clinic 80% 
Franciscan Medical Clinic/ Highline Primary Care 80% 
Optum - Mill Creek, WA 80% 
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East Wenatchee 153009  80% 
Arlington Pediatrics 80% 
Mary Bridge Evergreen 80% 
Grove Street Family Clinic  80% 
Virginia Mason Bainbridge Island 80% 
North Sound Family Physicians 79% 
Island Family Physicians 79% 
Northwest Pediatrics A 79% 
Mary Bridge Covington 79% 
International Community Health Services- Bellevue 79% 
Wenatchee CVCH Medical 78% 
Redmond Medical Center 78% 
Northwest Pediatrics Chehalis 78% 
Northwest Pediatric Center - Chehalis  78% 
Mary Bridge Union Ave 78% 
Providence Pediatrics Northpointe 78% 
Ferndale Family Medical Center 77% 
Evergreen Pediatric Clinic  77% 
Mary Bridge Auburn 77% 
Sequim Children's Clinic 76% 
Optum- Silver Lake 76% 
Mid Valley Family 75% 
Children's Clinic 75% 
Whatcom Family Medicine 75% 
North Cascade Family Physicians 75% 
North Olympic Healthcare Network - Downtown Health Center 75% 
North Olympic Healthcare Network - Eastside Health Center 75% 
Valley Vista Medical Group 74% 
The Doctors Clinic Port Orchard 74% 
The Doctors Clinic Women's and Children's 74% 
Northwest Pediatrics West 74% 
Cascade Medical Clinic 74% 
Unify Community Health on Mission 73% 
Silverdale Family Medicine  73% 
FMC- Bonney Lake Primary Care 73% 
The Doctors Clinic Poulsbo 73% 
Family Health Centers-Omak 73% 
Mary Bridge Olympia Black Lake 73% 
CHC Lynwood Medical  73% 
Walla Walla Family Medical Center 72% 
Camano Island Family Medicine 72% 
Pediatric Associates of Whidbey Island 72% 
CHC Edmonds Medical  72% 
Odessa Brown Children's Clinic - Othello 72% 
FMC- University Place 71% 
Bogachiel Medical Clinic 71% 

mailto:doh.information@doh.wa.gov


To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing customers, 
please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov. DOH 348-834 August 2025 

Parkland Community Health Care 71% 
Port Orchard Medical 70% 
Lummi Nation Health Center  70% 
Franciscan Medical Clinic, Bremerton 70% 
Kaiser Permanente Port Orchard Tremont 70% 

 

Adolescent Immunizations 
Percentage of the clinic’s 13-year-old patients who are complete with 1 
Tdap, 1 MCV, and UTD HPV (HEDIS Combo 2) 
 
Gold Level 
80% or higher coverage rates 
 

Clinic Name Coverage Rate 
DawnMD Medical Clinic  100% 
Puffin Pediatrics  100% 
ICHS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT MEDICAL 88% 
Kaiser Permanente Rainier Medical Center 84% 
Kaiser Permanente Factoria Medical Center 82% 
International Community Health Center - Shoreline   81% 
ICHS-Holly Park  80% 
Pediatrics by Design 80% 

 

Silver Level 
70 - 79% coverage rates 

Clinic Name Coverage Rate 
EvergreenHealth Lakeshore Totem Lake 79% 
Bainbridge Pediatrics 78% 
Granger Family Medical Clinic 76% 
Optum Madison Pediatrics  72% 
UW Medicine Primary Care - Fremont 71% 
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Bronze Level (Adolescent) 
70% and above coverage rates 

Percentage of the clinic’s 13-year-old patients who are up to date with 1 Tdap, 1 
MCV, and 1 HPV. 

 

Clinic Name Coverage Rate 
Othello Clinic 89% 
PCHS @ Madrona Heights 88% 
Swofford and Halma Clinic 85% 
Swofford and Halma Clinic 85% 
Miramar Health Center Kennewick 84% 
East Wenatchee CVCH Medical 84% 
Richmond Pediatrics  84% 
Intergalactic Pediatrics 83% 
Children's Clinic 83% 
NEST CHILDREN'S CLINIC 83% 
Wahluke Clinic 82% 
Connell clinic 82% 
Pasco Clinic 82% 
West Valley Family Health and OBGYN 81% 
Mount Tahoma SBHC 81% 
Yakima Valley Farmworkers Clinic 80% 
Miramar Health Center 80% 
Forks Family Medical Clinic 80% 
Franciscan Medical Clinic, Bremerton 80% 
Odessa Brown Children's Clinic - Othello 80% 
Grandview Clinic 80% 
Pacific Medical Centers Lynnwood Primary Care 79% 
Whitehorse Clinic 79% 
Toppenish Medical-Dental Clinic 78% 
11th Avenue Family Medicine Clinic 78% 
Clare Medical 78% 
International Community Health Services- Bellevue 78% 
Family Health Centers Brewster Jay Ave 78% 
Allegro Pediatrics Bothell 77% 
Virginia Mason Franciscan Health - Westwood 76% 
Franklin Medical 76% 
Confluence Health Omak Campus 76% 
Lincoln Avenue 75% 
Foster Adoption Clinic 75% 
Yakima Clinic 74% 
Allegro Pediatrics Sammamish 74% 
Mid Valley Family 73% 
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Kaiser Permanente Lynnwood 73% 
Mid-Valley Community Clinic 72% 
Wenatchee CVCH Medical 72% 
Swedish West Seattle Pediatrics 72% 
South Sound Pediatrics 72% 
Swedish Renton Primary Care 72% 
UWNC Issaquah  71% 
Providence Pediatrics Northpointe 71% 
EvergreenHealth Primary Care, Kenmore 71% 
Virginia Mason Bainbridge Island 71% 
Overlake Sammamish Primary Care 70% 
Kingston Medical 70% 
Pacific Medical Center- Beacon Hill Primary Care  70% 
Smokey Point Family Medicine 70% 
Spokane Pediatrics 70% 
SMG Klahanie Primary Care 70% 
Mary Bridge Union Ave 70% 

 

HPV Cancer Prevention Award (9-10 years)  
25% and above coverage rates 

Percentage of the clinic’s patients aged 9–10 years who are up to date with at 
least one dose of the HPV vaccine. 

Clinic Name Coverage Rate 
ICHS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT MEDICAL 83% 
DawnMD Medical Clinic  71% 
East Wenatchee CVCH Medical 70% 
Confluence Health Omak Campus 68% 
Wahluke Clinic 59% 
Allegro Pediatrics Sammamish 56% 
Granger Family Medical Clinic 55% 
Richmond Pediatrics  55% 
Intergalactic Pediatrics 54% 
Children's Clinic 54% 
UW Medicine Primary Care - Fremont 53% 
West Valley Family Health and OBGYN 51% 
Clare Medical 51% 
PCHS @ Madrona Heights 50% 
Forks Family Medical Clinic 50% 
Allegro Pediatrics Redmond Ridge 49% 
Providence Pediatrics Northpointe 48% 
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Optum Madison Pediatrics  47% 
Allegro Pediatrics Factoria 46% 
Odessa Brown Children's Clinic - Othello 46% 
Kaiser Permanente Lynnwood 45% 
Allegro Pediatrics Redmond 45% 
Franklin Medical 44% 
EvergreenHealth Primary Care, Kenmore 44% 
Grandview Clinic 43% 
Toppenish Medical-Dental Clinic 41% 
North Seattle Pediatrics 41% 
Kaiser Permanente Factoria Medical Center 41% 
South Sound Pediatrics 41% 
Allegro Pediatrics Totem Lake 41% 
Allegro Pediatrics Bothell 41% 
Miramar Health Center 40% 
Allegro Pediatrics Issaquah Highlands 40% 
Lincoln Avenue Clinic 39% 
Lake Serene Clinic 40% 
Wenatchee CVCH Medical 39% 
Belfair Medical 39% 
Kaiser Permanente Rainier Medical Center 38% 
Othello Clinic 38% 
International Community Health Services- Bellevue 38% 
WVC Pediatrics 37% 
Silverdale Medical 36% 
Pasco Clinic 36% 
Mary Bridge Union Ave 36% 
Chelan CVCH Medical 35% 
Mary Bridge Olympia Black Lake 35% 
Walla Walla Family Medical Center 34% 
Mid Valley Family 34% 
11th Avenue Family Medicine Clinic 34% 
East Wenatchee  34% 
ICHS-Holly Park  34% 
Spokane Pediatrics 34% 
Swedish West Seattle Pediatrics 34% 
Greenlake Primary Care 33% 
Bainbridge Pediatrics 33% 
Mary Bridge Auburn 33% 
Family Health Centers Brewster Jay Ave 33% 
CHAS at North Central High 33% 
Mary Bridge Evergreen 32% 
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HealthPoint Midway 32% 
Optum - Mill Creek, WA 32% 
Swofford and Halma Clinic 32% 
CHC Arlington Medical  32% 
EvergreenHealth Lakeshore Totem Lake 31% 
Connell clinic 31% 
Optum- Silver Lake 31% 
CHC Everett South Medical  31% 
Yakima Clinic 30% 
FMC- University Place 30% 
Sea Mar Federal Way Medical Clinic 30% 
Unify Community Health on Mission 29% 
Kingston Medical 29% 
Foster Adoption Clinic 29% 
Overlake Newcastle Primary Care  29% 
Puffin Pediatrics  29% 
Mid-Valley Community Clinic 28% 
Redmond Medical Center 28% 
Mary Bridge Covington 28% 
CHC Lynwood Medical  28% 
Overlake Sammamish Primary Care 27% 
Arlington Pediatrics 27% 
Evergreen Pediatric Clinic  27% 
Swedish Pediatrics Meadow Creek  27% 
Unify Community Health - NE 26% 
Port Orchard Medical 26% 
PCHS 6th Street Medical 26% 
Maple 26% 
Grove Street Family Clinic  26% 
Healthpoint Tukwila 26% 
Valley Vista Medical Group 25% 
Clallam Bay Medical Clinic  25% 
Pediatric Associates of Whidbey Island 25% 
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